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source A former Cuban IS officer who served with the Cuban Intelligence 
Service until April 1964.

Headquarters Comments

The following report is one of a series containing personality 
information provided by the source and includes supplemental 
information from the records of this Agency.

It is requested that the addressees take no action on any of the 
individuals mentioned in the personality reports without first 
checking »vith this Agency.

Source identified Mario OIZ Folgueiro as a Cuban

diplomatic courier. OIZ was on the same flight os source when
12 3source traveled from Havana to Mexico in March 1964. ’ ’

Headquarters Comments

1. In a report dated 9 July 1963, a usually reliable source 
revealed that Mario OIZ Figueroa arrived in Santiago, Chile, from 
Mexico on 8 July 1963. He carried-Cuban passport number 
D/63/447 and was identified as a diplomatic courier. His dale 
and place of birth were given as 2 January 194J in Habana.

2. A report dated 17 July 1963, from a usually reliable source 
revealed that Mario OIZ Folgueira, a Cuban who was been on

® 2 January 1939 and carrying Cuban passport number D/63, 477,
' was a diplomatic courier who arrived in Santiago, Chile, o-
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11 July 1963 and departs . (or ‘Montevideo on 13 Jul; ' >63, 

3. The following travel by Mario OIZ Folguerias, Cuban passport number -• 
D/63/447, was taken fromVofficialJtravel manifests:

11 September 1963 
11 September 1963
6 October 1963
7 October 1963

26 October 1963
28 October 1963

7 November 1963
8 November 1963

28 November 1963
29 January 1964
22 March 1964
23 March 1964

6 April 1964
7 May 1964

10 May 1964
11 May 1964
12 May 1964
2 July 1964
3 July 1964

11 July 1964
12 August 1964

13 August 1964

-Arrived MontevMco from Santiago 
-Departed Montevideo to Rio de Janeiro 
-Arrived Santiago from Montevideo 
-Departed Santiago for Arica, Chile &

La Paz
-Arrived Santiago from Mexico 
-Departed Santiago for LaPaz 
-Departed Rio de Janeiro for Rome 
-Departed Rome for Prague.
-Departed La Paz for Arica (by train) 
-Arrived Mexico from Habana 
-Departed Santiago for Montevideo 
-Departed Montevideo for Rio de Janeiro 
-Arrived Santiago from Mexico 
-Transiting Beirut for Karachi
-Arrived Israel
-Arrived Rome from Tel Aviv
-Departed Rome for Prague
-Arrived Santiago from Montevideo 
-Arrived La Paz
-Departed La Paz for Arica
-Arrived Karachi from Djakarta 
(new passport D/64/463)

-Departed Karachi, for New Delhi
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11 July 1963 and depart* : for Montevideo on 13 Jul; ‘ M>3.

3. The following travel by Mario O1Z Folguerias, Cuban passport number 
D,'63/447, was taken from^official’travel manifests:

11 September 1963 -Arrived Monter'deo from Santiago
11 September 1963 -Departed Montevideo to Rio de Janeiro
6 October 1963 -Arrived Santiago from Montevideo
7 October 1963 -Departed Santiago for Arica, Chile &

La Paz
26 October 1963 -Arrived Santiago from Mexico
28 October 1963 -Departed Santiago for LaPaz
9 November 1963 -Departed Rio de Janeiro for Rome
8 November 1963 -Departed Rome for Prague

28 November 1963 -Departed La Paz for Arica (by train)
29 January 1964 -Arrived Mexico from Habana
22 March 1964 -Departed Santiago for Montevideo
23 March 1964 -Departed Montevideo for Rio de Janeiro
6 April 1964 -Arrived Santiago from Mexico
7 May 1964 -Transiting Beirut for Karachi

10 May 1964 -Arrived Israel
11 May 1964 -Arrived Rome from Tel Aviv
12 May 1964 -Departed Rome for Prague
2 July 1964 -Arrived Santiago from Montevideo
3 July 1964 -Arrived La Paz

11 July 1964 -Departed La Paz for Arica
12 August 1964 -Arrived Karachi from Djakarta

(new passport D/64/463)
13 August 1964 -Departed Karachi for New Delhi
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